

/E

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 01 MAY -7 AM 9: 26

I.

THE NAME OF THIS CORPORATION IS D & L Rental, Inc. STATE OF IDAHO II.

The period of duration for this corporation shall be perpetual.

III.

The purpose for which this corporation is formed is the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporation Act.

IV.

The corporation shall have authority to issue 1000 shares of stock with no par value.

V.

The name of the registered agent for the corporation is Dan Des Fosses and the address of the registered office is 2181 Satterfield Drive, Pocatello, Idaho 83201.

VI.

The names and the addresses of the incorporators are:

Name:	Dan R. Des Fosses
Address:	2181 Satterfield Drive
	Pocatello, Idaho 83201

Name: Deanna Lynn Des Fosses Address: 2181 Satterfield Drive Pocatello, Idaho 83201

VII.

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of, its Board of Directors, subject to any limitations set forth in a shareholder agreement authorized under Idaho Code §30-1-732. The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be two (2) and the names and addresses of the persons to serve as Directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

> IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE 05/07/2001 09:00 CK: 7010 CT: 1853 BH: 395438 1 @ 100.08 = 108.00 CORP # 2 C138902 Page 1

4589/twc/050101

1

Articles of Incorporation

Name:	Dan R. Des Fosses
Address:	2181 Satterfield Dr.
	Pocatello, Idaho 83201
Name:	Deanna Lynn Des Fosses
Address:	2181 Satterfield Drive
	Pocatello, Idaho 83201

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed these Articles of Incorporation this $\frac{\int 5^{f}}{day}$ of May, 2001.

122 Dan R. Des Fosses, Incorporator

sola Deanna Lynn Des Fosses, Incorporator

4589/twc/050101